

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30469/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No.  
1644/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAMNAGAR CONSTRUCTIONS P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions)

I.A.No.3 In SLP(C) No.30470/2008  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 11/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
J.S.Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep N.Kapatkar,Adv.  
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Ms.Chinmayee Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.  
These applications have been filed by the respondents  
in the special leave petitions with the prayer that the  
petitioner may be restrained from continuing with the  
construction on the disputed property.

Issue notice.

2

Mr. Ashish Wad, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of  
the petitioner.  
List the applications on 9.9.2011 along with the main  
case.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER