

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that his instructing counsel would be today filing replies to the I.As in SLP(C)No.30469 of 2008 and SLP(C)No.30470 of 2008.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants requests and we allow her clients three weeks' time to file further affidavit.

List the cases after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master