

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 882/2014

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADAMNAGAR CONSTRUCTIONS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 IN CA NO. 877/2014

I.A. NO.3 IN CA NO. 880/2014

I.A. NO.3 IN CA NO.881/2014

I.A. NO.3 IN CA NO. 883/2014

I.A. NO.3 IN CA NO. 884/2014

I.A. NO.3 IN CA NO. 885/2014

I.A. NO.4 IN CA NO. 878/2014

Date : 26/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Y. Wad, Adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapatkar, Adv.
Ms. Susma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puneet, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. M. Divan, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Kedia, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be listed after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER