

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 877/2014

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP.. THROUGH COMMISSIONER & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARAKCHAND MISIRIMAL SOLANKI . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 877/2014 to be listed before Ld. Registrar since respondent no. 1 expired )

Date : 05-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are duly represented.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for appellants to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1.

List again on 10.2.2023.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG